PAGE 65

CONSOLIDATED WATER
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2000

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 001682-WU

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE
BALANCE

SPECIFIC 8EFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT 1

PER ADJUST- PRORATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED
CAPITAL COMPONENT Utility MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST ' COST

1. COMMON EQUITY $0 $0 0 0 0 0.00% 9.94% 0.00%

2. LONG TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
NOTE FOR 242 67,007 0 67,007 (25,692) 41,315 66.04% 11 .OO% 7.26%
NOTE FOR PRO-FORMA 0 30,000 30,000 (1 4,503) 18,497 29.57% 10.00% 2.96%
TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT 97,007 I 0 97,007 137,195) 59,812 95.61 %

3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS - 0 4,453 4,453 lI,707) 2,746 4.39% 6.00% 0.26%

$97,007 $34,453 $1 01,460 [$38,902) $62,558 .tOO.OO% 10.48% -- 4. TOTAL

LOW HIGH RANGE OF REASONABLENESS -
RETURN ON €QUITY - -  8.94% 10.94%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 10.48% IO.48%

- _ L _ _  --

ORDER NO. PSC-01-1988-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 001682-WU
PAGE 6 6

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/00

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 001 682-WU

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
COMMISSION ADJUST. t

TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $32J 84 $1 3,155 $45,339 $24,697 $70,036
54.47%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 40,992 4,308 55,300 0 55,300

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 1,544 1,544 0 1,544

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 406 5,127 5,533 1,311 6,644

0 - 0 - 0 6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 -
7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $41,398 $20,979 $62,377 $1,111 $63,488

8. OPERATING lNCOMEI(L0SS) ($9,2141 [$I 7,038) $6,548

9. WATER RATE BASE $1 0,605 $62,449 $62,449

10. RATE OF RETURN -8 6.88 % -2 7.28 % A 0.48%

ORDER NO. PSC-Ol-1988-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 001682-WU
PAGE 67

I.
2.
3.

I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

I O .

CONSOUDATED WATER WORKS
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/00
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
To adjust from cash to accrual basis.
To include water given away due to incorrect billing.
Annualized revenues to complete records.
Total

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)